-OP \$65.00 234588

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/03/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Select Sonoma County		04/17/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Exchange Bank
Street Address:	545 4th Street
City:	Santa Rosa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95401
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2345888	SONOMA GROWN
Registration Number:	2348917	SONOMA MADE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)528-6015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7075282882

Email: siskind@majlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Linda Siskind

Address Line 1: 3554 Round Barn Blvd. #303 Address Line 2: Merrill, Arnone & Jones, LLP

Address Line 4: Santa Rosa, CALIFORNIA 95403

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Signature:	Linda Siskind /Linda Siskind/
Olgridato.	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0898

900047144

Date:	04/20/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=SSC2 assign#page1.tif source=SSC2 assign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0899

AFFIDAVIT OF LOST OR DESTROYED ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

I, Anthony Ghisla, being of legal age, hereby declare that:

- 1. I am a Senior Vice President of Exchange Bank, a California banking corporation.
- 2. Select Sonoma County was a non-profit corporation that owned and used the registered trademarks identified in <u>Schedule "A"</u> (the "Trademarks").
- 3. Select Sonoma County used the Trademarks as collateral for a loan with Exchange Bank.
- 4. Select Sonoma County defaulted on the loan.
- 5. On or about October 3, 2003, Select Sonoma County assigned all of Select Sonoma County's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Exchange Bank, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified registrations thereof effective as of the date of the assignment.
- 6. Based on my information and belief, the assignment evidencing the transfer of ownership of the Trademarks has either been lost or destroyed.
- 7. Select Sonoma County dissolved.

I certify and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 17^{14} day of April, 2006 at Santa Rosa, California.

Exchange Bank

A California banking Corporation

y. _____

Anthony Ghisla Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE "A"		
Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Sonoma Grown	2345888	April 25, 2000
Sonoma Made	2348917	May 9, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0900

JURAT

State of California)
	(SS.
County of Sonoma)
•	
Subscribed and s	worn to (or affirmed) before me on this day of
April	, 2006, by <u>Unthony Chiola</u> personally
known to me or proved t	o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who
appeared before me.	·

Notary Signature

(SEAL)

KAREN DE SOUZA Commission # 1633459 Notary Public - California Sonoma County My Comm. Expires Jan 26, 2010

RECORDED: 04/20/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0901